

BID TABULATION
 STONE RIDGE AND ELM STORMWATER DIVERSION SYSTEM
 PROJECT NO. SW1406A BID NO. 18.128
 BID OPENING 12/5/2017 AT 2:00 P.M. AT THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW OPERATIONS BUILDING

Item # No.	Pay Item Description BASE BID	Units	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Cherokee Pride Construction		Dirt Wurz, LLC		MSB Construction, LLC		Diversified Civil Contractors, LLC		Grade Line Construction, LLC		Creek Construction, LLC		McGuire Brothers Construction, Inc.		Ira M. Green Construction	
				Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
1	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,655.00	\$ 5,655.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	Unclassified Excavation	CY	1,140	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 17,100.00
3	Unclassified Borrow	CY	660	\$ 13.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,200.00
4	Type A Salvaged Topsoil	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	Temporary Silt Fence	LF	2,160	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 8,100.00
6	Rock Bag Inlet Barrier	EA	6	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00
7	Temporary Rock Check Dam	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
8	Solid Slab Sodding	SY	2,450	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 8,575.00
9	Combined Curb and Gutter	LF	288	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,624.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 10,368.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,760.00
10	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	244	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,980.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,980.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,420.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,980.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,980.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 10,248.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 13,908.00
11	Pavement Cut and Repair	SY	162	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,290.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,580.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 14,094.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 18,630.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,150.00
12	Traffic Bound Surface Course Type E	TON	20	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
13	Class C Concrete	CY	98	\$ 420.00	\$ 41,160.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 27,440.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 32,340.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 51,450.00
14	18" Plain Type I Riprap	TON	18	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,350.00
15	8" Type IA Filter Blanket	TON	8	\$ 120.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
16	Filter Fabric RipRap	SY	30	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00
17	4" Diameter Manhole (5'-0" Standard Depth)	EA	1	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
18	4" Diameter Manhole Additional Depth	VF	2	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
19	6" Diameter Manhole (5'-0" Standard Depth)	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00
20	6" Diameter Manhole Additional Depth	VF	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
21	8" Diameter Manhole (5'-0" Standard Depth)	EA	3	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 23,400.00
22	8" Diameter Manhole Additional Depth	VF	8	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00
23	18" HDPE Pipe	LF	59	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,655.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,655.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 5,487.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 3,304.00
24	24" HDPE Pipe	LF	300	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 32,100.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 20,400.00
25	30" HDPE Pipe	LF	49	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 4,312.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,655.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 5,488.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,165.00
26	36" HDPE Pipe	LF	216	\$ 110.00	\$ 23,760.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 13,608.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 23,760.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 26,352.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 20,520.00
27	48" HDPE Pipe	LF	508	\$ 150.00	\$ 76,200.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 53,340.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 45,720.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 60,960.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 88,900.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 86,360.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 83,820.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 63,500.00
28	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
29	Removal of Combined Curb and Gutter	LF	288	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,320.00
30	Removal of Sidewalk	SY	244	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,928.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,684.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,464.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,880.00
31	6" PVC, DR 14 C900	LF	40	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
32	10" PVC, DR 14 C900	LF	80	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,200.00
33	6" 45 Degree Bend (RJ)	EA	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
34	10" 45 Degree Bend (RJ)	EA	8	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00
35	6" Solid Sleeve	EA	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
36	10" Solid Sleeve	EA	4	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
37	Construction Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
38	Special Structure Channel Curtain Wall	LS	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
39	Special Structure Structure 4	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00
40	BA Recessed Curb Inlet 4'x3'	EA	3	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
41	BA Recessed Curb Inlet 4'x4' W/MH	EA	3	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
Total Base Bid					\$ 365,930.00	\$ 273,350.00	\$ 279,600.00	\$ 340,010.00	\$ 347,454.00	\$ 371,696.00	\$ 379,970.00	\$ 399,000.00	\$ 407,482.00								

I certify that this is a true and correct Tabulation of Bids received at 2:00pm on December 5, 2017. This document does not imply that the contract will be awarded to any particular bidder. The City reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids.


 Thomas D. Hendrix, P.E.
 Planning Division Manager